METAL-CLAD RECTIFIER SEMICONDUCTOR
SUBSTATIONS KVPP
■ INDUSTRY ■
METAL-CLAD RECTIFIER SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTATIONS KVPP 2 3METAL-CLAD RECTIFIER SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTATIONS KVPP
Metal-Clad Rectifier Semiconductor Substations
KVPP produced by PLUTON are designed for
power supply of 230 V DC consumers, DC power
supply of industrial plants workshops networks,

cabinet
METAL-CLAD RECTIFIER SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTATIONS KVPP 14 15METAL-CLAD RECTIFIER SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTATIONS KVPP
TYPE DESIGNATION
V - ТPXD - ХХХ - 230X
V	 rectifier;
Т	 feeding line current type: three-phase;
P	 output current type: direct;
Х	 cooling:
	 Е — air natural (AN),
	 P — forced (AF);
D	 type of applied main semiconductor units of
	 power circuit: diodes;
ХХХ	 value of rated output current:
	 2.0k — 2.0 kА,
	 4.0k — 4.0 kА;
230	 value of rated output voltage, V;
X	 rectification circuit:
	 N - zero,
	 М - bridge,
	 -12P - 12-pulse.
KVPP - ХХХХ - 230
К	 metal-clad;
V	 rectifier;
P	 semiconductor;
P	 substation;
ХХХХ	 rated output current:
	 1000, 1250, 2000, 4000 A;
230	 rated output voltage, V
SHХХ - 230 - IC* - X**
SH	 cabinet;
Х	 designated purpose:
	     L - linear,
  	     V - input,
	     S - sectionalizing;
Х	 designation by power breaker type:
	     А - automatic circuit breaker,
	     R - disconnector;
230	 rated voltage, V;
IC	 with insulation control unit (for SHVA, SHLA);
Х	 number of linear circuit breakers in cabinet:
	    1,
	    2.
Example: KVPP - 4000 - 230
Example: V - TPED - 4.0к - 230N
* indicated only in case of insulation control unit;
**optional (may be indicated in case there are SHLA cabinets with
different number of circuit breakers as part of KVPP)
Example: SHLA - 230 - CI - 1
METAL-CLAD RECTIFIER SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTATIONS KVPP 16 17METAL-CLAD RECTIFIER SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTATIONS KVPP
EXAMPLES OF IMPLEMENTED PROJECTS
Ukraine, Zaporizhstal steel works
two-unit KVPP-4.0k-230
Republic of Uzbekistan, Joint stock company Uzmetkombinat
one-unit KVPP-4.0k-230
K
V
P
P
 1
.0
-2
4-
en
© 2024. LLC PLUTON IC. All rights reserved
LLC PLUTON IC
4-B  Lukasha M. st., оffice 1
Lviv, 79026 Ukraine
Tel./Fax:
+380 (61) 239-79-00
+380 (61) 239-79-01
E-mail: info@pluton.ua
PLUTON Polska